TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
III aSalle Business Credit Inc 1	FORMERLY Stanchart Business Credit, Inc.	01/04/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sport Supply Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1901 Diplomat Drive
City:	Farmers Branch
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0800268	PORT-A-PIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313 Email: dwong@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong, Barnes & Thomburg LLP

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

2799-100
David A.W. Wong
/dwong/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0843

080020

900258922

Date:	06/25/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif source=Release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This instrument is executed effective as of the 4th day of January, 2001 by LaSalle

Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly Stanchart Business Credit, Inc.) with its

head office at 120 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (the "Creditor").

WHEREAS, Sport Supply Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), having

an address at 1901 Diplomat Drive, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234, and the Creditor executed a

Security Agreement dated October 1, 1992 ("First Security Agreement"), an Amendment to said

First Security Agreement dated June 13, 1995 ("Amendment") and a Security Agreement dated

September 9, 1997 ("Second Security Agreement", collectively with said First Security

Agreement, as Amended by the Amendment, referred to herein as "Security Agreements") under

which Security Agreements the Grantor granted to the Creditor a security interest in all of the

Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations (collectively

"Trademarks") listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, for the benefit of the Creditor to secure

payment and performance in full of certain Obligations of the Grantor under a Credit Agreement

between Grantor and Creditor.

WHEREAS, the Creditor recorded the Security Agreements with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, on October 1, 1992 with respect to the First Security

Agreement, on June 13, 1995 with respect to the Amendment, and September 9, 1997 with

respect to the Second Security Agreement which Security Agreements were recorded at Reel

0909, Frame 0626 (with respect to the First Security Agreement), Reel 1378, Frame 0689 (with

respect to the Amendment) and Reel 1643, Frame 0424 (with respect to the Second Security

Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Creditor desires to terminate and release the security interest in the

1

Trademarks held by the Creditor for the benefit of the Creditor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the satisfaction of all Obligations of the

Grantor under the Credit Agreement, the Creditor by these presents does hereby release the

security interest in all Trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, trade names, corporate

names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, elements of

package or trade dress, and/or other source and/or product service identifiers, and general

intangibles of like nature, used or associated with or appurtenant to the products, services and

business of the Grantor; all good will of the Grantor or its business products and services

appurtenant to, associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and/or the use thereof, and all

federal state, local and foreign registrations of the Trademarks (and all renewals and extensions

of such registrations); the right to sue for and collect all claims for profits and damages by reason

of past infringement by any party or parties, and releases all pledges, mortgages and

hypothecation of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and the present and

future rights in, to and associated with the Trademarks throughout the world whether arising

under federal law, state law, common law, foreign law or otherwise, to use the Trademarks for

the benefit of the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Creditor has executed this instrument as of the date first

above written.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Title: First Vice President

2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Maryland §
COUNTY OF Carroll §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, on this day of January, 2001, personally appeared fatrick E. Kilpatrick to me known personally and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the First Vice Practical of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. by authority of its Board of Directors, and that First Vice the free act and deed of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.

Notary Public

Commission Expires: 8/12/2001

3

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
EZSET	2217618
Gamecraft	1965771
New England Camp and Recreation	1998854
Lady Cata-Pole	1908660
The Heart Adventure	2002107
Brute Force	1949588
Fit N' Fun Fanatic	1883895
Port A Just	1844562
Safe Squat	1887277
Nyothene	1846846
Master	1841930
Ultimat	1934630
Color My Class	1845758
Carry Goal	1845757
Rota-Cuff	1844561
Port-A-Court	1844560
Quick Fence	1847722
Courtscreen	1845656
Roll-N-Fold	1833548
Waffle	1906667
Bulldog	1880726
Fibersport	1840657

4

Pro-Down	1909693
The Athletic Connection	1870846
Beamlinks (and Design)	1708416
Volley Trainer	1739140
ProBase (stylized)	1410733
Bard International	1261798
North American Recreation	1277448
Alumagoal	1262511
Pillo Polo	1223595
U.S. Games Inc.	1246494
Toppleball	1223594
BSN	1198106
Cata-Pole	1127054
Earthball	1084113
Tidi-Court	1055596
Rol-Dri	1030600
Curvemaster (and Design)	972790
S.D.E. Co. (stylized)	1216564
Triton	1209873

RECORDED: 02/06/2001 **RECORDED: 06/25/2013**